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December 9, 2025 

 
 
Via Electronic Mail 
 
Melanie A. Bachman, Esq. 
Executive Director/Staff Attorney 
Connecticut Siting Council 
10 Franklin Square 
New Britain, CT  06051 
 
Re: Docket No. 543 – Application of The Towers, LLC for a Certificate of 

Environmental Compatibility and Public Need for the Construction, Maintenance 
and Operation of a Wireless Telecommunications Facility at 17 Warren Road, 
Washington, Connecticut 

 
Dear Attorney Bachman: 

Pursuant to your request, the Applicant, The Towers, LLC, hereby consents to the Siting 
Council’s request for an extension of time to render a final decision in Docket No. 543 to June 
25, 2026. 

Sincerely, 

 
Kenneth C. Baldwin 

 
Copy to: 
 Brian Paul 
 Elizabeth Glidden 
 

 
 
 
 
 

KENNETH C. BALDWIN 
 
One State Street 
Hartford, CT 06103 
Main (860) 275-8200 
Fax (860) 275-8299 
kbaldwin@rc.com 
Direct (860) 275-8345 
 
Also admitted in Massachusetts 
 

  



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that on the 9th day of December 2025, a copy of the foregoing was sent, via 

electronic mail, to: 

 The Honorable James L. Brinton 
First Selectperson 
Town of Washington 
Bryan Memorial Town Hall 
2 Bryan Hall Plaza 
Washington Depot, CT 06794-0383 
(860) 868-2259 
Jbrinton@washingtonct.org  
 
The Honorable Gregory M. LaCava 
First Selectperson 
Town of Warren 
50 Cemetery Road 
Warren, CT 06754 
(860) 868-7881 
selectman@warrenct.gov 
 
David F. Sherwood, Esq. 
Moriarty, Paetzold & Sherwood 
2230 Main Street 
P.O. Box 1420 
Glastonbury, CT 06033 
(860) 657-1010 
dfsherwood@gmail.com 
 
Joseph P. Mortelliti, Esq. 
Cramer & Anderson LLP 
30 Main Street, Suite 204 
Danbury, CT 06810 
(203) 744-1234 
jmortelliti@crameranderson.com 
 
Mario F. Coppola, Esq. 
Matthew L. Studer, Esq. 
Berchem Moses PC 
1221 Post Road East, Suite 301 
Westport, CT 06880 
(203) 227-9545 
mcoppola@berchemmoses.com  
mstuder@berchemmoses.com  

  
 Kenneth C. Baldwin 
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